DOMINO®
Measurement, Dosing / Special fluids
2
DOMINO®
Flow meters for chemical
liquids DN 15 - 50
Flow measurement of liquids in chemical,
pharmaceutical, cosmetic and other industries.

30
ORDERING DETAILS
ARD sensors: Type designations and order numbers
(for standard versions; special versions on request)
ARD 1000 measuring module
Measuring Seal Rotary PN Tmax Type Art. No.
chamber piston bar °C designation DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
Brass housing with threaded connections
Brass / PPS FPM Aluminum 16 130 ARD../1111-A2 83000 83033 83058 - -
Graphite 16 130 ARD../1111-G2 83002 83035 83060 - -
PTFE 16 40 ARD../1111-P2 83004 83036 83062 - -
Spherolitic cast iron housing with threaded connections
Brass / PPS FPM Aluminum 16 130 ARD../1211-A2 - - - 83106 -
Graphite 16 130 ARD../1211-G2 - - - 83108 -
PTFE 16 40 ARD../1211-P2 - - - 83110 -
Spherolitic cast iron housing with flanged connections
Brass / PPS FPM Aluminum 25 130 ARD../1221-A2 83005 83037 83063 83111 83154
Graphite 25 130 ARD../1221-G2 83007 83039 83065 83113 83155
Brass / PTFE FPM Aluminum 25 180 ARD../1222-A2 83009 83040 83067 83115 83157
Graphite 25 180 ARD../1222-G2 83010 83041 83068 83116 83158
PTFE 25 40 ARD../1222-P2 83011 83042 83069 83117 83159
Brass / PTFE1) FPM Aluminum 25 180 ARD../1223-A2 83012 83043 83070 83118 83160
1) Measuring chamber, particularly for heavy fuel oil (measuring tolerance ±1 %)
31
Measuring Seal Rotary PN Tmax Type Art. No.
chamber piston bar °C designation DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
Spherolitic cast iron housing with flanged connections
Stainless FPM Aluminum 40 130 ARD../2224-A2 83013 83218 83071 83119 83161
steel / PPS Graphite 40 130 ARD../2224-G2 83014 83219 83072 83120 83162
Stainless steel 40 130 ARD../2224-S2 83015 83220 83073 83121 -
PTFE 40 40 ARD../2224-P2 83017 83221 83075 83123 83165
Stainless FPM Aluminum 40 180 ARD../2225-A2 83018 83044 83076 83124 83166
steel / PTFE Graphite 40 180 ARD../2225-G2 83019 83045 83077 83125 83167
Stainless steel 40 180 ARD../2225-S2 83020 83046 83078 83126 -
PTFE 40 40 ARD../2225-G2 83021 83047 83079 83127 83169
Stainless PTFE Graphite 40 180 ARD../2225-G6 83022 83048 83080 83128 83170
steel / PTFE Stainless steel 40 180 ARD../2225-S6 83023 83049 83081 83129 -
PTFE 40 40 ARD../2225-P6 83024 83050 83082 83130 83172
Measuring Seal Rotary PN Tmax Type Art. No.
chamber piston bar °C designation DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
Stainless steel (corrosion and acid-proof) housing with flanged connections
Stainless FPM Graphite 25 180 ARD../3315-G2 83026 83052 83096 83144 83173
steel / PTFE Stainless steel 25 180 ARD../3315-S2 83027 83053 83097 83145 -
PTFE 25 40 ARD../3315-P2 83028 83054 83098 83146 83175
Stainless PTFE Graphite 25 180 ARD../3315-G6 83029 83055 83099 83147 83176
steel / PTFE Stainless steel 25 180 ARD../3315-S6 83030 83056 83100 83148 -
PTFE 25 40 ARD../3315-P6 83031 83057 83101 83149 83178
ARD 2000 measuring module
ARD 3000 measuring module
32
Type series ARD
Nominal diameter 15 mm 15
20 mm 20
25 mm 25
40 mm 40
50 mm 50
Configuration group /1000 1
/2000 2
/3000 3
Housing Threaded Brass 11
Spherolitic cast iron 21

Flange drillings JIS & ANSI on request
1) Measuring chamber, particularly for heavy fuel oil measuring tolerance ± 1 %
ARD sensors: Type designation key for device identification
Example of type designation key                       ARD      25    / 1     22   3        / A          2
33
ARD modules: Type designations and order numbers
(for standard versions; special versions on request)
Pulser module Tmax Type Art. No.
Pulse values
in liters
Pulse values
in liters
°C designation DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
RW module 180 RW/RD .. 83500 83526 83552 83578 83604
IN module
0.01 130 IN 0.01/RW/RD.. 83509 83535 - - -
0.1 130 IN 0.1/RW/RD.. 83512 83538 83561 83587 -
1 130 IN 1/RW/RD.. - - 83564 83590 83613
10 130 IN 10/RW/RD50 - - - - 83616
INH module
0.01 180 IN 0.01H/RW/RD.. 83513 83539 - - -
0.1 180 IN 0.1H/RW/RD.. 83516 83542 83565 83591 -
1 180 IN 1H/RW/RD.. - - 83568 83594 83617
10 180 IN 10H/RW/RD50 - - - - 83620
INA module
High-resolution 90 INA/RW/RD.. 83517 83543 83569 83595 83621
High-resolution compact for MS-KP 90 INA/RD.. 80946 80948 80950 80952 80954
INAH module
High-resolution 180 INAH/RW/RD.. 83521 83547 83573 83599 83625
High-resolution compact for MS-KP 180 INAH/RD.. 80947 80949 80951 80953 80955
Mounting set for compact mounting
80083  MS-KP
ATEX-modifications
96044  Modifications for ATEX devices
Pulser module Tmax Type Art. No.
Pulse values
in liters
Pulse values
in liters
°C designation DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
RV module - not available with ATEX-Conformity
0.1 180 RV 0.1/RD.. 83501 83695 - - -
1 180 RV 1/RD.. 83502 83527 83553 83579 -
10 180 RV 01/RD.. - 83528 83554 83580 83605
100 180 RV 100/RD50 - - - - 83606
VZF II module - not available with ATEX-conformity
Electronic module VZF II 95588 - - - -
Coupling 95584 95584 95585 95586 95587
34
ARD modules: Type designation key for device identification
Example of type designation key                           IN 0.1          / RW         / RD 25
Pulser Pulse value in Tmax
liters °C
None 180
IN Inductive 0.01 130 IN 0.01
0.1 130 IN 0.1
1 130 IN 1
10 130 IN 10
INH Inductive 0.01 180 IN 0.01H
0.1 180 IN 0.1H
1 180 IN 1H
10 180 IN 10H
INA Inductive high-resolution 90 INA
180 INAH
Roller register RW
Roller register with integral pulser 0.1 RV 0.1
1 RV 1
10 RV 10
100 RV 100
Electronic module VZF II 180 VZF II
Sealing plate without roller register
Nominal diameter of flow meter DN 15 RD 15
DN 20 RD 20
DN 25 RD 25
DN 40 RD 40
DN 50 RD 50
Display units Liters
35
AMD sensors: Type designations and order numbers
(for standard versions; special versions on request)
Measuring Measuring unit PN Tmax Type Art. No.
chamber bearings bar °C designation DN 25 DN 40
AMD 3000
Stainless steel Stainless steel / PTFE 16 90 AMD../3331 84002 84006
Stainless steel /
graphite
16 180 AMD../3332 84003 84007
Type series AMD
Nominal diameter 25 mm 25
40 mm 40
Configuration group /3000 3
Housing Stainless steel PN 25 3
Measuring unit Stainless steel 3
Bearings PTFE 90 °C 1
Graphite 180 °C 2
Flange drilling JIS & ANSI on request
AMD sensors: Type designation key for device identification
Example of type designation key                             AMD      25    / 3     3  3          1
36
AMD modules: Type designations and order numbers
(for standard versions; special versions on request)
Pulser module Roller register RV Tmax Type Art. No.
Pulse values
in liters
Pulse values
in liters
°C designation DN 15 DN 20
RW module 180 RW/MD .. 84010 84016
IN module 180 RV 1/MD .. 84040 84041
IN module
0.1 130 IN 0.1/RW/MD.. 84012 84018
1 130 IN 1/RW/MD.. 84013 84019
0.1 180 IN 0.1H/RW/MD.. on request on request
1 180 IN 1H/RW/MD.. on request on request
INA module
High-resolution compact for MS-KP 90 INA/MD.. 80956 80957
High-resolution 180 INAH/MD.. on request on request
Mounting set for compact mounting
80083  MS-KP
ATEX-modifications
96044  Modifications for ATEX devices
AMD modules: Type designation key for device identification
Example of type designation key                           IN 1          / RW         / MD 25
Pulser Pulse value in Tmax
liters °C
None
IN Inductive 0.1 130 IN 0.1
1 130 IN 1
INA Inductive high-resolution 90 INA
180 INAH
Roller register RW
Roller register with integrated pulser 1 RV 1/RW/
Nominal diameter of flow meter DN 25 MD 25
DN 40 MD 40
Display units Liters
37
PMD complete flow meters: Order numbers
(for standard versions; special versions on request)
Type Version Art. No.
designation DN 20 DN 25 DN 40
PMD xx - IN 0.1 with inductive pulser IN 0.1 l 84023 84027 84035
PMD xx - IN 1 with inductive pulser IN 1 l 84024 84028 84036
PMD xx - INA with high-resolution pulser on request on request on request
PMD xx - INA+ prepared for batching control system 80976 80977 80978
Mounting set for compact mounting
80083  MS-KP
ATEX-modifications
96044  Modifications for ATEX devices
38
ACCREDITATIONS
ATEX Directive
With the exception of the - RV ... and VZF II - ancillary groups, all DOMINO® components are certified according to
ATEX Directive.
Marking:             II2G cT6
Pressure Equipment Directive PED
In accordance with the guidelines, a CE or supplier conformity declaration are available on our website for all
DOMINO® devices.
39
WARRANTY,
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Warranty Disclaimer
Aquametro Oil & Marine guarantees the quality of the product in the context of its General Terms of Business.